FORM PTO-15950 03 - 21 -	Attorney Docket No. 04012.0357 Attorney Customer Number: 22
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate Please record the attroped original Socu	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stephen Mark McALLISTER 5 - 1 / - 0 J Brian HEWITT	Name: SmithKline Beecham p.l.c.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	nternal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: New Horizon Court Great West Road
Assignment	City: Brentford, Middlesex
Security Change of Name Agreement	Country: United Zip Code: TW8 9ET Kingdom
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: October 23, 2002	☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this docume the application: [Type appropriate information]	ent is being filed together with a new application, the execution da
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
U.S. Application No. 29/171,611	
Additional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Stephen L. Peterson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to de account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GAR & DUNNER, L.L.P.	RETT
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or
1 Style	In L Vitures March 17, 2003
Stephen L. Peterson Reg. No. 26,325	Signature Date
Total number of pages including covers	sheet, attachments and documents: 3
0059ECDDPER 00000219 29171611	

PATENT REEL: 013859 FRAME: 0221 Docket No.: P51322-2DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Stephen Mark McAllister of Harlow, United Kingdom, a citizen of United Kingdom; Brian Hewitt of Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, a citizen of United Kingdom; and; have made an invention entitled: "CAPSULE" 23 October and 8 November 2002 for which on application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b): NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham p.l.c., having its principal place of business at New Horizons Court, Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9ET, United Kingdom, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham p.l.c., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor; We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham p.l.c. the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application; And we agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators; And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith. Signed at _____ Stephen Mark McAllister Date: 23 -Oct - 2002 Signed at _____

n:\dld\oa\us\51322\51322-2\decass.doc

Brian Hewitt

PATENT REEL: 013859 FRAME: 0222 Dockét No.: P51322-2DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Stephen Mark McAllister of Harlow, United Kingdom, a citizen of United Kingdom; Brian Hewitt of Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, a citizen of United Kingdom; and; have made an invention entitled: "CAPSULE" 23 October and 8 November 2002 we executed an for which on application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b): NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham p.l.c., having its principal place of business at New Horizons Court, Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9ET, United Kingdom, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham p.l.c., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor; We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham p.l.c. the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application; And we agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators; And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith. Signed at _____ Stephen Mark McAllister Date: 23 Oct - 2002 Signed at _____

n:\dld\oa\us\\$1322\51322-2\decass.doc

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

Brian Hewitt

PATENT REEL: 013859 FRAME: 0223